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Respondent Group Health Cooperative (“GHC”) relies on the

arguments set forth in its response to the Amicus Curiae Brief of the

Attorney General (Educational Division) on behalf of University of

Washington, Washington State University, Central Washington University,

Eastern Washington University, Western Washington University and The

Evergreen State College as though fully set forth herein.

Respectfully submitted this 12th day of June, 2018.

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

By: /s/ Medora A. Marisseau
Medora A. Marisseau, WSBA #23114
Walter E. Barton, WSBA #26408
Celeste M. Monroe, WSBA #35843

Attorneys for Petitioner
Group Health Cooperative



- 2 -

#1175329 v1 / 22408-195

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on this 12th day of June, 2018,
I caused to be served the foregoing document to:

Wendy W. Chen
Hank L. Balson
Public Interest Law Group, PLLC
705 Second Ave., Ste. 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
WChen@pilg.org
HBalson@pilg.org
Attorneys for Respondent

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

Patricio A. Marquez

Assistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Unit

800 Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000

Seattle, WA 98104

PatricioM@atg.wa.gov

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

Annika Scharosch

Assistant Attorney General

1116 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 100

Spokane, WA 99201

AnnikaS@atg.wa.gov

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

Aileen Miller

Assistant Attorney General

PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504

AileenM@atg.wa.gov

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

Lindsay Halm

Schroeter Goldmark & Bender

810 Third Ave., Ste. 500

Seattle, WA 98104

Halm@sgb-law.com

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website
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Sara L. Ainsworth

Legal Voice

907 Pine St., Ste. 500

Seattle, WA 98101

SAinsworth@legalvoice.org

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

Robert S. Chang

Fred T. Korematsu Center for Law
and Equality

901 12th Ave.

Seattle, WA 98122

ChangRo@seattleu.edu

Via U.S. Mail
Via Hand Delivery
Via Electronic Mail
Via Overnight Mail
CM/ECF via court’s website

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of
Washington on June 12, 2018, at Seattle, Washington.

/s/ Kami R. Mejia________
Kami R. Mejia
Litigation Legal Assistant
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